
Avg/hr Peak/hr

9/12/2014 Friday 168 7.00 24

9/13/2014 Saturday 232 14.67 42

9/14/2014 Sunday 478 19.92 66

9/15/2014 Monday 334 13.92 44

9/16/2014 Tuesday 355 14.79 52

9/17/2014 Wednesday 373 15.54 56

9/18/2014 Thursday 288 12.00 38

9/19/2014 Friday 221 9.21 29

9/20/2014 Saturday 469 19.54 57

9/21/2014 Sunday 540 22.50 101

9/22/2014 Monday 374 15.58 61

9/23/2014 Tuesday 312 13.00 39

9/24/2014 Wednesday 279 11.63 40

9/25/2014 Thursday 283 11.79 43

New River Valley Trail Counter Program
a program of the New River Valley Regional Commission
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Huckleberry Trail - MerrimacCounter Location:

Location Description:

Count Begin: 25-Sep-14

Approximately 0.3 miles west of the Coal Miners Heritage trailhead 

and 1.3 miles northeast of Christiansburg Mall trailhead    

(-80.43253889 Longitude, 37.18575556 Latitude). 

Count End:12-Sep-14

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

Daily Monitor 

Count

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

Trail Usage vs. Day of the 

Week 

Count

Did you know? 

• Over 4,700 people used this segment of trail in two weeks 

• Each day, nearly 225 people use this segment of the trail 

• About 37% of folks use this segment of trail on the weekend 

• Friday is the least popular day, slightly more than 8% of use 

• Sunday is the most popular day, nearly 22% of use  

• Users prefer mornings on Fridays  

• During this observation period, multiple folks started using this 
portion of the trail around 5:00 am 

• During this observation period, most folks were finished using this 
portion of the trail around 9:00 pm 

Counter Location 


